the Use of Shares for Exceeded Part in Public Shares Repurchase Plan with 9 votes in favor, 0 against, 0

  Zhejiang Supor Co., Ltd.

2

abstention and 0 withdraw, agreeing the Company to add the exceeded part of shares into the shares amount

for implementing equity incentive, that is the shares used for implementing equity incentive will be

increased from 4,000,000 shares to 4,003,115 shares. Other shares, amounting to 4,211,199 shares will be

canceled to reduce registered capital as stipulated in original plan.

Besides above adjustment, others remain unchanged. The Second Interim General Meeting of

Shareholders 2019 has authorized the Board of Directors to adjust the shares repurchase plan, therefore this

proposal does not need to be submitted to general meeting of shareholders for approval.

I. Equity Change as Estimated

Based on above adjustment, 4,003,115 shares are used to implement equity incentive which have to be

locked and other shares are canceled to reduce registered capital, the equity change is stated as below:

Category of Shares Prior to this Repurchase After this Repurchase

Total shares (share) (%) Total shares

(share)

(%)

Circulation stock with sales

restrictions

208,687,354 25.42% 212,690,469 26.04%

Circulation stocks without

sales restrictions

612,370,506 74.58% 604,156,192 73.96%

Total capital stock 821,057,860 100% 816,846,661 100%

The number of Circulation stock with sales restrictions and Total capital stock has deducted 26,000 shares of

Restricted Stock to be repurchased and canceled for resignation of Incentive Objects adopted by Annual General

Meeting of Shareholders for 2020 Fiscal Year.

II. Influence to the Company

The completion of shares repurchase plan has no significant impacts on the operation, finance and debt

paying ability considering the stable financial situations of the Company. The Company’s equity

distribution still meets its listing conditions. Therefore, the Company’s status as a listed company has no